

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 24-1173 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 6/19/2024 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 7/16/2024 Final action: 7/16/2024

Title: Emergency Medical Services (EMS), a division of the Chief Administrative Office, recommending the

Board:

1) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Agreement 8810 with Marshall Medical Center for the disbursement of Richie's Funds, to improve access to pediatric trauma and emergency services, from the County's EMS Fund for a three-year period, effective upon execution, with a maximum amount of \$11,000 for Fiscal Year 2023-24 and the provision that funding under the Agreement, in future years,

will not exceed funding available for distribution in the Richie's Fund; and

2) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to execute any necessary amendments relating to Agreement 8810, which do not change the amount of funds to be distributed or the term of the Agreement,

contingent upon approval by County Counsel and Risk Management.

FUNDING: EMS Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - 8810 Agmt PE, 2. A Revised - Agreement 8810, 3. B - 8810 Blue Route Approved, 4. C - Levine

Act Statement, 5. Executed Funding Agreement 8810

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/16/2024	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass